## FRIENDS OF BUFFALO COUNTY 4-H BOARD OF DIRECTORS

**JOHN STETTLER** BOARD CHAIR, FOUNTAIN CITY, WI

**LINDA LARSON** BOARD VICE CHAIR, NELSON, WI

> **BOB MAJOR** TREASURER, ALMA WI

ILEANA GARICA-SOTO SECRETARY, MONDOVI, WI

**STEVE NELSON** DIRECTOR, MONDOVI, WI

**FAY PASSOW** DIRECTOR, COCHRANE, WI

BARB TRAUN DIRECTOR, DURAND, WI

**JOANN SCHAFFNER** DIRECTOR, COCHRANE, WI

ANNIE LISOWSKI 4-H & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT EDUCATOR FOUNTAIN CITY, WI

> **PATIENCE LARSON** 4-H YOUTH REPRESENTATIVE NELSON, WI



FRIENDS OF BUFFALO COUNTY 4-H 407 S. 2ND ST. PO BOX 276 ALMA, WI 54610





Investing in Youth Today for a Thriving Tomorrow

## YOU HAVE THE CHANCE TO SHARE IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF OUR YOUTH!

The Buffalo County 4-H Trust Fund was established in the fall of 1992 to ensure the future of 4-H in Buffalo County. In 2021, the 4-H Trust Fund was dissolved and assets were transferred to Friends of Buffalo County 4-H, Inc., a 501 (c)(3) non-profit corporation.

Our youth are our future. Investing in the future is a commitment to helping young people thrive. The contributions we give today are at work building good citizens and the future leaders of tomorrow. Your financial contribution or memorial gifts guarantee that the Buffalo County 4-H program remains viable and strong!

Each year, Friends of Buffalo County 4-H, Inc. distributes interest earned to the Buffalo County 4-H Leaders Association to further 4-H learning experiences and youth development programs for Buffalo County youth.

Visit our website at: buffalo.extension.wisc.edu/4hfriends





IN THE LAST YEAR, THE INTEREST FROM THE FRIENDS OF BUFFALO COUNTY 4-H, INC., SUPPORTED OVER 400 YOUTH AND ADULTS IN THE BUFFALO COUNTY 4-H PROGRAM. THE FUNDS HELP FINANCIALLY SUPPORT:

- SCHOLARSHIPS FOR GRADUATING SENIORS
- 4-H CAMPS & PROJECT WORKSHOPS
- STEM ENGAGEMENT ACTIVITIES
- LEADERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES IN 4-H ACROSS THE STATE
- COMMUNITY SERVICE-LEARNING PROJECTS
- AND, MUCH MORE!



AN EEO/AA EMPLOYER, UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON DIVISION OF EXTENSION PROVIDES EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES IN EMPLOYMENT AND PROGRAMMING, INCLUDING TITLE VI, TITLE IX, THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT REQUIREMENTS.

## FRIENDS OF BUFFALO COUNTY 4-H TAX-DEDUCTIBLE CONTRIBUTIONS ARE EASY!

Name:	
Address:	
Email:	

A tax-deduction receipt is provided to the contributor at the name and address listed above.

Checks are made payable to:

## Friends of Buffalo County 4-H, Inc.

Please return this form along with your contribution to:

Division of Extension Friends of Buffalo County 4-H 407 S. Second Street PO Box 276 Alma, WI 54610-0276

Telephone: (608) 685-6256